STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 08/21/07 IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY IN AND 08/22/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-485614 NEAR PISMO BEACH FROM 0.2 KM SOUTH CONTRACT CODE 'B '
LOCATION 05-SL0-101-19.6/22.0 OF SHELL BEACH UNDERCROSSING TO 0.3 112 CONTRACT ITEMS
KM SOUTH OF NORTH AVILA ROAD
CONSTRUCT CLIMBING LANE FEDERAL AID NONE
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL HB4N ,HB4N 6,566,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 385
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 5,736,278.00 AMOUNT UNDER 690,057.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 12.03
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RIP IIP
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 5,046,221.00 4 R BURKE CORPORATION 805 543-8568 CC PREF CLAIMED
00264193
P O BOX 957 FAX 805 543-2521
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93406-0957
2 5,333,115.00 2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED
00000089
P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021
WATSONVILLE CA 95077
3 5,575,974.99 6 EMMETTS EXCAVATION INC 559 299-1256 CC PREF CLAIMED
00579845
1477 MENLO AVE FAX 559 299-0281
CLOVIS CA 93611
4 5,640,555.00 3 DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC 925 552-8250 CC PREF CLAIMED
00732283
7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 100 FAX 925 552-8254
SAN RAMON CA 94583
5 5,678,795.80 1 UNION ASPHALT INC 805 922-9858 SB PREF CLAIMED
00523019
P O BOX 1280 FAX 805 349-8301 BID IS OVER SBP

SANTA MARIA CA 93456 PREFERENCE LIMITS

o\°



05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

6,690,163.10

JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY INC
P O BOX 5310
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

93403

BID245
PAGE 2
08/22/07

805 543-7751 SB PREF CLAIMED
00358030

FAX 805 543-7754 BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS



05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
08/22/07

04

ACL
POMONA CA

C AND W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES
VENTURA CA

CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL
HAYWARD CA

HATCHETT MOUNTAIN CONST
MURPHYS CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

PACIFIC COAST STEEL
FAIRFIELD CA

PRO LINE STRIPING
VENTURA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

PLACE BARRIER RAIL

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

DECK TREATMENT

PILE DRIVING

PLANTING AND EROSION CONTROL

ELECTRICAL

REBAR

PAVEMENT MARKING

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS



BIDDER ID

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

08/22/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 APCO BERM
GOSHEN CA
BOBBIE MACK GRINDING COLD PLANING
VISALIA CA
C AND W CONSTRUCTION METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
VENTURA CA
LEE WILSON ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
ARROYO GRANDE CA
MCM STRUCTURES
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA
PROLINE STRIPING STRIPING
VENTURA CA
ROCK BOTTOM INC EROSION CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS SIGNS
NIPOMO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 ACL BARRIER RAIL
CHINO HILLS CA
APCO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
GOSHEN CA

CONTINUED

ON NEXT PAGE
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05-SLO-101
08/21/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 5
08/22/07

06

BARE THREE
LAS VEGAS NV

BARE THREE
LAS VEGAS NV

C AND W CONSTRUCTION
VENTURA CA

CMC
FRESNO CA

HARBER COMPANIES
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HATCHETT MOUNTAIN
MURPHYS CA

KRC SAFETY
VISALIA CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRICAL
ARROYO GRANDE CA

ROCK BOTTOM INC
BAKERSFIELD CA

SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY
FRESNO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES
SUN VALLEY CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

BUDGET SCHEDULE (PARTIAL)

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

REBAR

DEMOLITION AND SAW CUTTING (PARTIAL)

PILE DRIVING

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

ELECTRICAL

EROSION CONTROL, LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

K RAIL (PARTIAL) AND SUPPLY AGGREGATE BASE

STRIPING



BIDDER ID

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 6

08/22/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 TRUESDELL DECK TREATMENT
TEMPE AZ
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 ACL CONCRETE BARRIER (PARTIAL)
POMONA CA

C AND W CONSTRUCTION
VENTURA CA

HATCHETT MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION
MURPHYS CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

PACIFIC COAST STEEL
FAIRFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS
LANCASTER CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY
RIALTO CA

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

PILING

ELECTRICAL

REBAR

COLD PLANE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

STRIPING



05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 7
08/22/07

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

A A AND P CONTRACTORS
SATICOY CA

APCO
GOSHEN CA

C AND W CONSTRUCTION
VENTURA CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

PROLINE STRIPING
VENTURA CA

RICKS TREE SERVICE
NIPOMO CA

SOUZA CONTRACTING
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

SOUZA CONTRACTING
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

ITEM 79

ITEMS 53

(PARTIAL)

AND 54

ITEMS 21 THRU 23 AND 85 THRU 90

ITEMS 7 AND 40 THRU 48

ITEMS 102 THRU 111

ITEMS 14

ITEM 34

ITEM 112

ITEMS 9,

ITEMS 13, 15, 16,

(PARTIAL),

(PARTIAL)

31 THRU 33,

20,

17,

36 THRU 39, 50,

29,

24, 25 AND 92 THRU 101

55 THRU 69 AND 91

70 THRU 72 AND 82 THRU 84



05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 8
08/22/07

05

C AND W FENCING
OXNARD CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE WILSON ELECTRIC
ARROYO GRANDE CA

MCM
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

PRO LINE STRIPING
VENTURA CA

UNION ASPHALT
SANTA MARIA CA



05-485614 BID245

05-SLO-101 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
08/21/07 08/22/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 260 200.00 52,000.00
3 010223 ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN LS LUMP SUM 5,500.00 5,500.00
4 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) M 310 22.00 6,820.00
5 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00 7,500.00
7 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL M 170 25.00 4,250.00
8 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE M 160 25.00 4,000.00
9 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 1 2,600.00 2,600.00
10 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 2,100.00 4,200.00
11 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 12 230.00 2,760.00
12 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 3,700.00 3,700.00
13 (8) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
14 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 165,000.00 165,000.00
15 (8) 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 4 80.00 320.00
16 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 240 38.00 9,120.00
17 (8) 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 120 7.00 840.00
18 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00 7,500.00
19 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 1,290 64.00 82,560.00
20 (8) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 89 200.00 17,800.00
21 (S) 010224 REMOVE SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER M 390 22.00 8,580.00
(WOOD POST)
22 (8) 010225 REMOVE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER M 760 24.00 18,240.00
(WOOD POST)
23 (8) 010226 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 20 52.00 1,040.00
(WOOD POST)
24 (8) 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE M 2,110 2.20 4,642.00
25 (8) 150722 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,010 1.20 1,212.00
26 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE M 250 13.00 3,250.00
27 150804 REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY LS LUMP SUM 950.00 950.00
28 150857 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING M2 561 5.00 2,805.00
29 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 8 400.00 3,200.00
30 (8) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 22,300 2.25 50,175.00
31 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE M3 12 280.00 3,360.00
32 153235 CLEAN BRIDGE DECK M2 561 9.00 5,049.00
33 157560 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS LUMP SUM 35,000.00 35,000.00

34 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00



62

64
65
66
67

69

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

190101
192003
192037
193003
193013
200001
203003
203014
203024
203026
203045
203061
204099
208000
260201
260210
390102
390106
394002

NNNhnunnhnunnin==-dgegeg

394048
490566
490567
510051
510053
510060
510086

e ey ey les [ 05

510087

510502
510800
511106
(S) 040460
(SF)520102
(SF)520103
(SF)540102
(S) 540109

CONTRACT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
STRUCTURE BACKFILL
STRUCTURE BACKFILL

HIGHWAY PLANTING

STRAW

PROPOSAL

(BRIDGE)
(RETAINING WALL)

(BRIDGE)
(RETAINING WALL)

(EROSION CONTROL)

FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)

COMPOST

(EROSION CONTROL)
MOVE - IN/MOVE-OUT
PURE LIVE SEED
STABILIZING EMULSION

(EROSION CONTROL)
(EROSION CONTROL)

(EROSION CONTROL)

PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK

IRRIGATION

SYSTEM

CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE

AGGREGATE BASE
ASPHALT CONCRETE
ASPHALT CONCRETE
PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE

AREA)

PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
FURNISH STEEL PILING
DRIVE STEEL PILE

STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURAL
(TYPE N)

STRUCTURAL
(TYPE R)

MINOR CONCRETE

CONCRETE,
CONCRETE,
CONCRETE,
CONCRETE,

CONCRETE,

(HP

(APPROACH SLAB)
(TYPE A)
(OPEN GRADED)

(MISCELLANEOUS

(TYPE E)
(HP 360 X 132)
360 X 132)
BRIDGE FOOTING
BRIDGE
RETAINING WALL
APPROACH SLAB

APPROACH SLAB

(MINOR STRUCTURE)

PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION

DRILL AND BOND DOWEL

JOINT SEAL

BAR REINFORCING STEEL

(MR 20 MM) (SILICONE)

(BRIDGE)

BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)
TREAT BRIDGE DECK
FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL

(LOW ODOR)

OF

UNIT OF
MEASURE

M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
LS
TONN
KG
M3
EA
KG
KG
LS
LS
M3
M3
TONN
TONN
M2

EA
M3
M3
M3
M3

M3
M3
M3

KG
KG
M2

BIDDER

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

10,610
263

825

129

510

LUMP SUM
2

3,520

14

3

72

265

LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
8,050

8

8,280
2,080
1,440

250
683
34
19
181
290.6
38

80

3.7
5
69
14
47,570
17,128
561
255

15.

3,200.
1,300.
2,000.

800.
1,700.

3,000.
3,000.
2,000.

270.
300.

24.

BID245
PAGE 10
08/22/0

275,860.
21,566.
59,400.
25,800.
61,200.
18,500.

2,800.
3,520.
4,900.
1,020.
9,360.
1,060.
5,100.
4,000.
595,700.
8,000.

861,120.

260,000.
14,400.

3,750.
122,940.
108,800.

24,700.
362,000.
232,480.

64,600.

240,000.

11,100.
10,000.
18,630.
4,200.
152,224.
55,666.
3,927.
6,120.

7



05-485614 BID245

05-SLO-101 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
08/21/07 08/22/07

ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED

NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

70 560239 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN M2 3 160.00 480.00
(2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)

71 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 360.00 720.00

72 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1 1,100.00 1,100.00

73 664003 200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 4 280.00 1,120.00
(1.63 MM THICK)

74 664020 600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 13 420.00 5,460.00
(2.01 MM THICK)

75 692086 200 MM ENTRANCE TAPER EA 1 470.00 470.00

76 700658 900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET M 1.5 750.00 1,125.00
(2.01 MM THICK)

77 010227 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION M3 43 180.00 7,740.00
(BACKING NO. 1, METHOD A)

78 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC M2 126 13.00 1,638.00

79 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 14 1,100.00 15,400.00
CONSTRUCTION)

80 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 484 5.00 2,420.00

81 810111 SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A) EA 6 900.00 5,400.00

82 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 32 35.00 1,120.00

83 820131 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K) EA 1 30.00 30.00

84 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 4 95.00 380.00

85 (S) 832002 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST) M 360 117.00 42,120.00

86 (S) 839312 DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST) M 960 155.00 148,800.00

87 (8) 839521 CABLE RAILING M 150 54.00 8,100.00

88 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 1 4,100.00 4,100.00

89 (S) 839542 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB) EA 3 4,400.00 13,200.00

90 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 2,600.00 5,200.00

91 (F) 839717 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED) M 104 700.00 72,800.00

92 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 48 51.00 2,448.00

93 (8) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 4,860 1.40 6,804.00
(SPRAYABLE)

94 (S) 840561 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 630 2.30 1,449.00

95 (S) 840563 200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 350 4.00 1,400.00

96 (S) 840567 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 110 2.50 275.00
(BROKEN 1.83 M - 0.30 M)

97 (8) 840570 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 4,210 .60 2,526.00
(BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)

98 (S8) 840571 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 81 3.00 243.00

(BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)



05-485614 BID245

05-SLO-101 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 12
08/21/07 08/22/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
99 (S) 840653 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE M 4,410 1.20 5,292.00
100 (S) 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 1,600 2.30 3,680.00
101 (s) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 570 4.50 2,565.00
102 (S) 010228 VEHICLE DETECTION STATION (LOCATION 1) LS LUMP SUM 21,000.00 21,000.00
103 (8) 010229 VEHICLE DETECTION STATION (LOCATION 2) LS LUMP SUM 13,000.00 13,000.00
104 (S) 010230 VEHICLE DETECTION STATION (LOCATION 3) LS LUMP SUM 16,300.00 16,300.00
105 (S) 010231 VEHICLE DETECTION STATION (LOCATION 4) LS LUMP SUM 25,200.00 25,200.00
106 (S) 010232 VEHICLE DETECTION STATION (LOCATION 5) LS LUMP SUM 17,000.00 17,000.00
107 (S) 010233 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 55,000.00 55,000.00
(LOCATION 1)
108 (S) 010234 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 43,000.00 43,000.00
(LOCATION 2)
109 (S) 010235 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 44,200.00 44,200.00
(LOCATION 3)
110 (S) 010236 WIRELESS DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 29,500.00 29,500.00
111 (S) 861503 MODIFY LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 70,000.00 70,000.00
112 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 116,000.00 116,000.00

TOTAL 5,046,221.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

10,000.
13,350.
232,053.
65.

28.

6.
20,000.
43.
175.
18.

21.

47.

2.

20.
2,500.
45.
350.

2.

200.
16.
55,000.
40,000.
20.
120.
150.
170.
190.

SUMMARY 6}

30,233.00
1.9231
4,600.00
23.80
1,035.00
100,800.00
25.00
26.60
5,750.00
2,916.00
276.00
22,080.00
11,500.00
126,935.00
32.00
43.70
43.70
18,945.00
105.00
230.00
23.00
34.50
39.00
4.60
2.30

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 7,000.00 7000
01 3,000.00 780000
00 2,000.00 2000
00 10.00 3100
00 4,000.00 4000
00 20,000.00 20000
00 20.00 3400
00 10.00 1600
00 2,000.00 2000
00 4,000.00 8000
00 300.00 3600
00 10,000.00 10000
00 5,000.00 5000
00 100,000.00 100000
00 100.00 400
00 40.00 9600
00 5.00 600
00 10,000.00 10000
00 60.00 77400
00 300.00 26700
00 20.00 7800
00 30.00 22800
00 20.00 400
00 2.00 4220
00 2.00 2020
50 10.00 2500
00 2,000.00 2000
70 20.00 11220
00 200.00 1600
00 5.00 111500
00 150.00 1800
00 20.00 11220
00 50,000.00 50000
00 40,000.00 40000
50 30.00 318300
00 100.00 26300
00 60.00 49500
00 180.00 23220
00 80.00 40800

BID245
PAGE 13
08/22/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
5,675.00 5675
1,660.00 431600
2,578.00 2578
18.00 5580
2,266.00 2266
14,475.00 14475
14.50 2465
12.25 1960
5,645.00 5645
2,786.00 5572
313.00 3756
11,915.00 11915
15,075.00 15075
249,200.00 249200
73.00 292
32.00 7680
7.00 840
40,700.00 40700
160.00 206400
198.00 17622
21.00 8190
24.00 18240
53.00 1060
2.25 4747
1.00 1010
15.00 3750
10,340.00 10340
31.00 17391
395.00 3160
2.85 63555
842.00 10104
18.00 10098
38,460.00 38460
58,250.00 58250
28.50 302385
238.00 62594
60.00 49500
215.00 27735.
242.00 123420.



ITEM

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

2,500.
300.

SUMMARY

1,248.

1,595.
2,362.
294.

155553.
54124.
1795.
43987.
450.
518.
690.
4992.
6708.
1595.
3543.
12642.
882.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 5,000.00 5000
00 600.00 1200
00 2.00 7040
00 200.00 2800
00 1,000.00 3000
00 200.00 14400
00 4.00 1060
00 2,000.00 2000
00 5,000.00 5000
00 60.00 483000
00 200.00 1600
00 90.00 745200
00 110.00 228800
00 40.00 57600
00 20.00 5000
00 140.00 95620
00 3,000.00 102000
00 850.00 16150
00 2,200.00 398200
00 900.00 261540
00 1,150.00 43700
00 700.00 56000
20 1,200.00 4440
00 5,000.00 25000
00 70.00 4830
00 100.00 1400
90 2.00 95140
48 2.00 34256
20 5.00 2805
50 20.00 5100
00 200.00 600
00 200.00 400
00 300.00 300
00 400.00 1600
00 300.00 3900
00 500.00 500
00 800.00 1200
00 125.00 5375
00 3.00 378

BID245
PAGE 14
08/22/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
17,187.00 17187
1,444.00 2888
.80 2816
347.00 4858
338.00 1014
126.00 9072
3.40 901
4,400.00 4400
3,894.00 3894
73.75 593687
105.00 840
97.00 803160
121.00 251680
11.25 16200
22.25 5562
270.00 184410
3,400.00 115600
1,357.00 25783
2,200.00 398200
766.00 222599
1,030.00 39140
1,132.00 90560
4,131.00 15284
1,199.00 5995
156.00 10764
387.00 5418
3.50 166495
3.50 59948
10.50 5890
85.00 21675
158.00 474
367.00 734
1,129.00 1129
198.00 792
167.00 2171
790.00 790
1,445.00 2167
167.00 7181
5.25 661



ITEM
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18,400.
11,500.
14,500.
22,500.
15,100.
48,860.
38,400.
39,350.
26,300.
28,500.
525,000.

525000.

5,333,115.00

SUMMARY

21,160.
13,225.
16,675.
25,875.
17,365.
56,189.
44,160.
45,250.
30,245.
71,300.
500,000.

500000.

5,575,974.99

INING

5,640,555.00

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
700.00 9800
15.00 7260
800.00 4800
50.00 1600
100.00 100
100.00 400
100.00 36000
120.00 115200
100.00 15000
3,500.00 3500
3,500.00 10500
3,000.00 6000
400.00 41600
45.00 2160
1.00 4860
1.00 630
1.00 350
1.00 110
1.00 4210.
1.00 81.
1.00 4410.
4.00 6400.
5.00 2850.
20,000.00 20000.
14,000.00 14000.
14,000.00 14000.
20,000.00 20000.
20,000.00 20000.
50,000.00 50000.
40,000.00 40000.
40,000.00 40000.
30,000.00 30000.
70,000.00 70000.
520,000.00 520000.

5,678,795.80

BID245
PAGE 15
08/22/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
1,570.00 21980
4.00 1936
710.00 4260
34.00 1088.
29.00 29.
96.00 384
105.00 37800
154.00 147840
54.00 8100
4,090.00 4090
4,418.00 13254
2,643.00 5286
421.00 43784
51.00 2448
1.25 6075
2.25 1417
4.00 1400
3.00 330
.50 2105
3.00 243
1.00 4410
2.25 3600
4.50 2565
20,775.00 20775
12,983.00 12983
16,368.00 16368
25,400.00 25400
17,047.00 17047
55,158.00 55158
43,349.00 43349
44,421.00 44421
29,689.00 29689
32,173.00 32173.
119,700.00 119700.



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

192,000.
72.

48.

6.
41,000.
218.
193.
20.

23.

52.

2.

1.

10.
3,500.
16.
400.

2.

200.
17.
60,000.
56,000.
31.
132.
165.
187.
209.

106590.

SUMMARY REMAINTING BIDDERS

BID245
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ITEM

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

155.
360.
1,100.
300.
374.
870.
1,600.
110.
14.

1007676.
312000.
43200.
5250.
131136.
136000.
17100.
466075.
308326.
54340.
120000.
8140.
25000.
5865.
9100.
171252.
75363.
10490.
6885.
465.
720.
1100.
1200.
4862.
870.
2400.
4730.
1764.

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
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ITEM

05-485614
05-SLO-101
08/21/07

20,000.
13,000.
15,000.
22,000.
17,000.
54,000.
42,000.
43,000.
29,000.
89,000.
567,000.

567000.00

6,690,163.10

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
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